Clock

1:00

1:10

1:15

1:20

1:25

1:30

1:40

1:55

2:00

2:10

2:45

3:00

Massachusetts Electric Vehicle Infrastructure Coordinating Council (EVICC)

Meeting Agenda
Wednesday, February 5, 2025, 1-3:00 p.m.

Topic
Roll call

Review of meeting goals and agenda
New EVICC consultant introduction

Updates

Notice of public hearing in utilities” EV infrastructure program
mid-term modification filings

Electric Vehicle (EV) Charging Station Owner-Operator Resource:
Public Level 2 EV Charging Station Fees and Policies Guide

Vote to Adopt Public Level 2 Owner-Operator Resource

MassCEC Update on Curbside Charging Program

EV Metrics Report Update

Educational Presentations / Discussions

Plug In America Presentation on the EV Charging Experience

Overview of Second EVICC Assessment Objectives and
Report Outline

Overview of Detailed Outlines for Customer Experience and Business
Models EVICC Assessment Sections

Guided Discussion on Customer Experience and Business Model
EVICC Assessment Sections

Public Comment

Public Comment

Adjourn

Lead

Josh Ryor (EEA)

Scott Seigal (DPU)

Mark Scribner (EEA)

Josh Ryor (EEA)

Devan Dilibero
(MassCEC)

Josh Ryor (EEA)

Alexia Melendez Martineau
(Plug In America)

Josh Ryor (EEA)

Mark Scribner (EEA)

Josh Ryor (EEA) and
Mark Scribner (EEA)

Josh Ryor (EEA)

Josh Ryor (EEA)



