## Massachusetts Electric Vehicle Infrastructure Coordinating Council (EVICC) Meeting Agenda

Wednesday, February 5, 2025, 1–3:00 p.m.

lock	Торіс	Lead
1:00	Roll call	Josh Ryor (EEA)
	Review of meeting goals and agenda	
	New EVICC consultant introduction	
	Updates	
1:10	Notice of public hearing in utilities' EV infrastructure program mid-term modification filings	Scott Seigal (DPU)
1:15	Electric Vehicle (EV) Charging Station Owner-Operator Resource: Public Level 2 EV Charging Station Fees and Policies Guide	Mark Scribner (EEA)
1:20	Vote to Adopt Public Level 2 Owner-Operator Resource	Josh Ryor (EEA)
1:25	MassCEC Update on Curbside Charging Program	Devan DiLibero
		(MassCEC)
1:30	EV Metrics Report Update	Josh Ryor (EEA)
	Educational Presentations / Discussions	
1:40	Plug In America Presentation on the EV Charging Experience	Alexia Melendez Martinea (Plug In America)
1:55	Overview of Second EVICC Assessment Objectives and Report Outline	Josh Ryor (EEA)
2:00	Overview of Detailed Outlines for Customer Experience and Business Models EVICC Assessment Sections	Mark Scribner (EEA)
2:10	Guided Discussion on Customer Experience and Business Model EVICC Assessment Sections	Josh Ryor (EEA) and Mark Scribner (EEA)
	Public Comment	
2:45	Public Comment	Josh Ryor (EEA)